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Minutes 

 
1. WELCOME AND APOLOGIES  
 
The Chairs of the working groups welcomed the participants and mentioned the apologies 
received. 
 
2. ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA 
 
The draft agenda was adopted as proposed (see annex). 
 
3. DECLARATION OF INTEREST ON MATTERS OF THE AGENDA 
 
No new declarations of interest were made. 
 
4. NEW REQUESTS 
 
No new requests  
 
5. DRAFT OPINIONS  
 
The following draft opinions were finalised and addressed to the plenary of 26 February 
2013 for formal adoption: 
 
Cosmetic ingredients 
 
5.1. Climbazole 
5.2. DEGEE 
 
Hair Dyes 
 
5.3. A136, 2,6-Diaminopyridine 
5.4. A160, 2-Methoxy-methyl-p-phenylenediamine 
5.5. B15, Acid Black 
5.6. C63, Acid Violet 43 
5.7. C178, Acid Green 25 
5.8 C182, HC Blue 15 
5.9. C184, HC Blue 17 
 
The following draft opinions need further discussion: 
 
Cosmetic ingredients 
 
5.10. P81, Zinc pyrithione 
5.11. 3-Benzylidene-Camphor 
 
Hair Dyes 
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5.12. C117, Hydroxyantrhraquinone-aminopropyl methyl morpholinium methosulfate 
5.13. C169, Lawsonia inermis (Henna) 
5.14. Bismuth citrate 
5.15. Eyelashes + A8, 2-chloro-p-phenylenediamine 
 
6. PROGRESS REPORTS & FOLLOW-UP REPORTS 
 
The members of the WG were updated on the progress of the following issues, which were 
discussed at the meeting:  
 
6.1. Parabens 
6.2. Workshop on dermal safety assessment of substances with low bioavailability 
6.3. ICCR report on traces of lead and dioxin 
 
7. Comments on opinions from the plenary of 11 December 2012 
 
7.1. Dichloromethane 
7.2. A33, 1,2,4-Trihydroxybenzene  
7.3. A94, 5-Amino-6-chloro-o-cresol 
7.4. A155, 2,2'Methylenebis-4-aminophenol HCl 
7.5. B87, 4-amino-2-nitrodiphenylamine-2'-carboxylic acid 
7.6. C9, Basic Brown 16 
 
8. ANY OTHER BUSINESS 
 
Next meeting will take place: 
 
Hair Dyes: 19 March 2013 
Cosmetic Ingredients: 20 March 2013 
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Scientific Committee on Consumer Safety 
Combined meeting of the WG on Cosmetic Ingredients and WG on Hair Dyes 

12 February 2013 
 

Agenda 
 
 
1. Welcome and apologies 
 
2. Adoption of the agenda 
 
3. Declaration of interest on matters on the agenda 
 
4. New requests  
 

/ 
 
5. Draft opinions on: 
 
Cosmetic ingredients 
 
5.1. Climbazole 
5.2. DEGEE 
5.3. P81, Zinc pyrithione 
5.4   3-Benzylidene-Camphor 
 
Hair Dyes 
 
5.5. A136, 2,6-Diaminopyridine 
5.6. A160, 2-Methoxy-methyl-p-phenylenediamine 
5.7. B15, Acid Black 
5.8. C63, Acid Violet 43 
5.9. C117, Hydroxyantrhraquinone-aminopropyl methyl morpholinium methosulfate 
5.10 C169, Lawsonia inermis (Henna) 
5.11. C178, Acid Green 25 
5.12. C182, HC Blue 15 
5.13. C184, HC Blue 17 
5.14. Bismuth citrate 
5.15. Eyelashes + A8, 2-chloro-p-phenylenediamine 
 
 
6. Progress & follow up reports 
 
6.1. Parabens 
6.2. Workshop on dermal safety assessment of substances with low bioavailability 
6.3. ICCR report on Traces of Lead and Dioxin 
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7. Comments on opinions from the plenary of 11 December 2012 
 
7.1. Dichloromethane 
7.2. A33, 1,2,4-Trihydroxybenzene  
7.3. A94, 5-Amino-6-chloro-o-cresol 
7.4. A155, 2,2'Methylenebis-4-aminophenol HCl 
7.5. B87, 4-amino-2-nitrodiphenylamine-2'-carboxylic acid 
7.6. C9, Basic Brown 16 
 
 
8. Any Other Business 
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